# 0.00 11814597

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ronen Assia	09/24/2007
Johnathan Assia	09/24/2007
David Ring	09/24/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tradonomi Ltd	
Street Address:	P.O.Box 3321, Drake Chambers, Road Town	
City:	Tortola	
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11814597

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)892-4510

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-3-6444808

Email: adi@computer-law.co.il

Correspondent Name: Naomi Assia c/o Landon IP, Inc Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 450 Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adi Goshen

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=General Assignment to BVI#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020100 FRAME: 0108

500396685

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, the below named inventors, ASSIGNORS, has made a certain new and useful invention in:

A Method and System for Representing Financial Information in a Gaming Environment

For which an application is being filed concurrently herewith,

WHEREAS, Ronen Assia, Johnathan Assia and David Ring ("ASSIGNORS"), desire to obtain the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

WHEREAS, the said ASSIGNORS desire to transfer, assign, convey, deliver, set over and vest unto <u>Tradonomi Ltd.</u>, ("ASSIGNEE"), having a principal place of business at <u>P.O.Box 3321, Drake Chambers, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands</u>, one hundred percents (100%) of the rights, title and interest unto and in said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said invention and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filled for said invention in any country, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said application under the applicable Patent Laws, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Official of the Patent and Trademark Office of any country in which such inventions patent application is filed, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

ASSIGNORS covenant and agree that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said <u>invention</u>, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said <u>invention</u> in all countries.

Executed by Tradonomi Ltd. Executed by Ronen Assia, Johnathan Assia and David Ring Name: Ronen Assia <u>Iohnathan</u> David Ring <u>Assia</u> Title: Assignee Title: Assignor Assignor, Date: 24 2007 Date: Signature: Signature: Tradonomi Ltd

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/13/2007 REEL: 020100 FRAME: 0109